
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/21/05 AWARD DATE = 05/02/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-101D(032)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1774304    BAMS NO: 050172              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: ADAIR                   HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    0.1100  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER TATE PARRIS BRANCH, 1.1 MILES NORTH & 4.1
                  MILES WEST OF WATTS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    136,472.30      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-162H (132)                J.P. NUMBER: 2208104    BAMS NO: 050174              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9, SH-27, SH-1                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SH-9, SH-27 SH-1; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION  III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     22,346.20      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP (351)                J.P. NUMBER: 2027805    BAMS NO: 050175              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-77/SH-39                                      LENGTH:    0.6950  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINT & DECK SEAL

       LOCATION : US-77/SH-39:  OVER SOUTH CANADIAN RIVER AND RAILROAD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    978,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGES R US PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      CAMPBELL OH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/21/05 AWARD DATE = 05/02/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-120H(106)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2208304    BAMS NO: 050179              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-40,US-183                                      LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOFING TREATMENT(SILANE)

       LOCATION : I-40/US-183:  SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS
                  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION FIVE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     35,541.70      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-130H(088)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2208404    BAMS NO: 050180              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-64/US-412/SH-95                               LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOFING(SILANE TREATMENT)

       LOCATION : US-64/US-412/SH-95:  SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS
                  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION SIX.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     34,630.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-132D(48) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1933804    BAMS NO: 050142              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    130
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2447  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER BRANCH OF BIRD CREEK, 2.5 MILES
                  SOUTH OF HOLDENVILLE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    368,114.24      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/21/05 AWARD DATE = 05/02/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 191

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-132D(65)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2077404    BAMS NO: 050144              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2260  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER WILDCAT CREEK APPROX. 3.0 MILES SOUTH
                  AND 2.8 MILES WEST OF CALVIN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    302,155.28      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-151H(133)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2208004    BAMS NO: 050181              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51,56,101/US-62,6                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOFING TREATMENT(SILANE)

       LOCATION : SH-51,56,101/US-62,69,266/I-40:  SILANE TREATMENT FOR
                  BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION ONE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    404,910.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: STP-151C (127) CO              J.P. NUMBER: 2143905    BAMS NO: 050182              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    5.7000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACING

       LOCATION : TAFT ROAD (EW-87):  FROM SH-162 EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    610,016.42      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/21/05 AWARD DATE = 05/02/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-152H(090)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2208204    BAMS NO: 050183              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:      5
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-164                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOFING(SILANE TREATMENT)

       LOCATION : SH-164:   OVER WARREN CREEK, WEST OF PERRY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      3,437.50      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 330

    PROJECT NO.: STP-154C(49)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2007804    BAMS NO: 050154              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.4250  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER HILLIBY CREEK, 1.6 MILES WEST OF MICAWBER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    349,216.06      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: STP-162A(131)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 2202004    BAMS NO: 050189              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS:  J.A. RICHARDSON LOOP AND MISSISSIPPI AVE.
                  IN THE CITY OF ADA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    163,433.96      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/21/05 AWARD DATE = 05/02/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 410

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-12N (93) 3R                J.P. NUMBER: 2196104    BAMS NO: 050238              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-377                                           LENGTH:    7.8000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-377: BEGIN AT SH-39 JCT., EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,479,957.16      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-168C(110)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2028204    BAMS NO: 050186              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-100                                           LENGTH:    7.4300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-100; BEGIN AT GORE, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    759,644.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
                                                                      TAHLEQUAH OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-169H(108)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2208504    BAMS NO: 050187              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOFING TREATMENT(SILANE)

       LOCATION : US-62,I-44,US-70,I-35,SH-77S:   SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE
                  DECKS IN DIVISION 7 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     73,907.15      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/21/05 AWARD DATE = 05/02/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 452

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-21N(38)3R                  J.P. NUMBER: 2179304C   BAMS NO: 050240              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
                 NHY-21N(39)3R                               2179404C
       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:   12.0200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-7: BEGIN APPROX. 12.41 MILES EAST OF SH-7/US-81 JCT.,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,281,870.32      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-172H(275)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2208604    BAMS NO: 050166              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75,SH-11,                                     LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF TREATMENT(SILANE)

       LOCATION : US-75,US-75A,  US-169, SH-266,SH-11,I-244: VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     76,356.55      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.: STP-176C(45)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1898804    BAMS NO: 050009              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    3.0130  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; BEGIN APPROX. 4.0 MILES WEST OF AVARD,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    696,551.90      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/21/05 AWARD DATE = 05/02/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-144C (090)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2216304    BAMS NO: 050169              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    1.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : MEDIAN GRADING

       LOCATION : I-35:  BEGIN AT MILE POST 98.5 AND EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     72,739.20      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 502

    PROJECT NO.: MC-134C (052) PT. 1            J.P. NUMBER: 2207104C   BAMS NO: 050236              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                 MC-134C (052) PT. 2                         2207105C
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-5                                             LENGTH:    8.0900  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-5:   BEGIN AT COTTON C/L, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    551,073.00      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/21/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 240
    PROJECT NO.: BRF-145C(127)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2149404    BAMS NO: 050171              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    160
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.5670   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER SILVER CREEK APPROX. 2.0 MILES WEST OF
                  BATTIEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/21/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    DEFERRED:             CALL ORDER: 340
    PROJECT NO.: STP-155A(197) AG               J.P. NUMBER: 1782804    BAMS NO: 050184              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    290
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    1.0460   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : MACARTHUR BLVD.; FROM N.W. 50TH ST. TO N. W. 63RD STREET
                  IN WARR ACRES.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    DEFERRED:             CALL ORDER: 360
    PROJECT NO.: STP-155B(317) AG               J.P. NUMBER: 1968104    BAMS NO: 050185              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.2700   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : KELLY AVE.; AT 7TH STREET IN EDMOND.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  9,400,372.94
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,262,195.10
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


